



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7509/2015**

PDS MULTINATIONAL FASHIONS LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Bhavi Midha, Advocate**

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPSRespondent
Through: **Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Prakhyat
Gargasya, Advocate**

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **25.07.2024**

W.P.(C) 7509/2015 & CM APPL. 14330/2015

1. Ms. Bhavi Midha, Advocate for the petitioner seeks time to file written submissions.
2. Let the written submissions be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to the Panel Counsel for the respondent.
3. List on 07.10.2024.

CM APPL. 41801/2024(for change of name of the petitioner)

4. Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel Counsel for the respondent seeks time to take appropriate instructions on the present application.
5. List on 07.10.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024

N/ABK