



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7509/2015, CM APPL. 14330/2015, CM APPL. 41801/2024**

PDS MULTINATIONAL FASHIONS LIMITED.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Bhavi Midha and Ms. Vidhi
Goel, Advocates.**

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate for
GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.03.2025

1. Renotify on 08.07.2025 alongwith W.P.(C) 7634/2015.
2. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 27, 2025

ga